INDEX OF SHEETS

DRAWING NO.
VOLUME 1

- WN -

211
250
261
272
287
207
299
311
318
320
349
367
380
513
532
538

TO
T0
TO
TO
T0
TO
O
TO
TO
T0
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO

T0
TO
10
TO
10
TO
T0
70
TO
T0

5
14
19
21
27e
37
49
61
77
87
201
210
249
260
271
286
296a
208
310
317
319
348
366
379
512
531
537
538b

DRAWING NO.
VOLUME 2

541
607
616
620
625
629
633
651
691
708

TO
70
TO
TO
T0
TO
TO
TO
TO
T0

606
615
619
624
628
632
650
690
707
712m

DESCRIPTION

COVER SHEET

INDEX OF SHEETS/LIST OF HIGHWAY STANDARDS
GENERAL NOTES

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

TYPICAL SECTIONS

SUPERELEVATION TRANSITION DETAILS
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

ALIGNMENT AND TIES

ROADWAY REMOVAL PLANS

PROPOSED ROADWAY PLANS
PROPOSED ROADWAY PROFILES

LEVEE PLANS

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLANS

MOT DETAILS

EROSION CONTROL PLANS

EXISTING DRAINAGE & UTILITIES PLANS
PROPOSED DRAINAGE PLANS
PROPOSED DRAINAGE PROFILES

PLAT OF HIGHWAYS (FOR INFORMATION ONLY)
RAMP ELEVATION DETAIL

PROPQOSED PAVEMENT MARKING PLANS
PROPOSED GUIDE SIGN PANEL DETAILS
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS PLANS
ROADWAY LIGHTING PLANS

ITS PLANS

SIGN STRUCTURE PLANS

PROPOSED BRIDGE PLANS

PROPOSED MSE RETAINING WALL PLANS
CULVERT MODIFICATION PLANS
MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS

DESCRIPTION

CROSS SECTIONS - INTERSTATE 270

CROSS SECTIONS - RAMP P1

CROSS SECTIONS - RAMP P4

CROSS SECTIONS - ILLINOIS ROUTE 3

CROSS SECTIONS - WATERWORKS ROAD

CHOUTEAU PLACE ROAD

CROSS SECTIONS - RELOCATED LEVEE ROAD STAGE L1
CROSS SECTIONS - RELOCATED LEVEE ROAD STAGE L2
CROSS SECTIONS - RELOCATED LEVEE ROAD STAGE L3
CROSS SECTIONS - PROPOSED TRAIN / LEVEE ACCESS ROAD

HIGHWAY STANDARDS

STANDARD NO.

000001-06
001001-02
001006

202001-01
280001-05
285001-02
420001-07
420101-04
420206-08
420306-06
420401-08
421001-02
421101-08
421106-08
442201-03
482001-02
482006-03
483001-04
515001-03
542301-03
542401-01
601001-04
601101-01
602001-02
602106-01
602401-03
602601-02
602701-02
604001-03
604021-02
604036-02
604071-04
606401-01
630001-09
630201-06
630301-05
631011-07
631026-05
631031-09
635001-01
635006-03
635011-02
637006-02
642001-01
665001-02
666001-01
667101-01
701001-02
701006-03
701101-02
701106-02
701301-04
701401-06
701901-01

~704001-06

720001-01
720006-02
720011-01
728001-01
729001-01
780001-02
781001-03
805001-01
814001-02
825006-01
825026-01
836001

886006-01

DESCRIPTION

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND PATTERNS
AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS

DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT

EARTH MEDIAN DITCH CHECK

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS

FABRIC FORMED CONCRETE REVETMENT MATS
PAVEMENTJOINTS

24' (7.2 m) JOINTED PCC PAVEMENT

ENTRANCE RAMP TERMINAL (JOINTED PCC RAMP PAVEMENT ADJACENT TO CRC MAINLINE PAVEMENT)

EXIT RAMP TERMINAL (JOINTED PCC RAMP PAVEMENT ADJACENT TO CRC MAINLINE PAVEMENT)

BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT CONNECTOR

BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR CRC PAVEMENT

24' (7.2 m) CRC PAVEMENT (WITH WIDE FLANGE BEAM TERMINALJOINT)
36' (10.8 m) CRC PAVEMENT (WITH WIDE FLANGE BEAM TERMINAL JOINT)
CLASS CAND D PATCHES

HMA SHOULDER ADJACENT TO FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT

HMA SHOULDER ADJACENT TO RIGID PAVEMENT

PCC SHOULDER

NAME PLATE FOR BRIDGES

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION

METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE CULVERTS

SUB-SURFACE DRAINS

CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR PIPE DRAIN

CATCH BASIN TYPE A

DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TYPE4,5& 6

MANHOLE TYPE A

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP

MANHOLE STEPS

FRAMEAND LIDS TYPE 1

BASE, FRAME AND LIDSTYPE 5

GRATE TYPE 8

FRAME AND GRATE TYPE 20

PAVED DITCH

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

PCC/HMA STABILIZATION AT STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1(SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 5

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6

DELINEATORS

REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT

REFLECTOR MARKER AND MOUNTING DETAILS

CONCRETE BARRIER, DOUBLE FACE, 42 In. (1065 mm) HEIGHT
SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS

WOVEN WIRE FENCE

RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS

PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS

OFF-RD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, MORE THAN 15' (4.5 m) AWAY
OFF-RD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 15' (4.5 m) TO 24" (600 mm) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
OFF-RD OPERATIONS, MULTHANE, 15'{4.5 m} TO 24" (600 mm) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
OFF-RD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, MORE THAN 15' (4.5 m) AWAY
LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS

LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY /EXPRESSWAY

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS

SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS

METAL POSTS FOR SIGNS, MARKERS & DELINEATORS

TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT

APPLICATIONS OF TYPES A & B METAL POSTS (FOR SIGNS & MARKERS)
TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSTALLATION DETAILS

HANDHOLES

LIGHTING CONTROLLER POLE MOUNTED, 480V

LIGHTING CONTROLLER BASE MOUNTED, 480V

LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION

TYPICAL LAYOUT FOR DETECTION LOOPS

FILE NAME =

D876A91-5ht-Index@1.DGN

USER NAME = sbliven DESIGNED - SdM REVISED - 07-30-10
DRAWN - ML REVISED 04-20-11

PLOT SCALE = $SCALES CHECKED - SIM REVISED -

PLOT DATE = 4/22/2011 DATE - 06-30-10 REVISED -

STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

INDEX OF SHEETS /HIGHWAY STANDARDS ke SECTION county | JOHAL ST
INTERSTATE 270 270 60-1B-1 MADISON 712 2

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. 76A91

[ SHEET NO. I OF :  SHEETS | STA. T0 STA.

[ILLINOIS FED. AID

PROJECT




