## INDEX OF SHEETS

DRAWING NO. VOLUME 1	DESCRIPTION
1	COVER SHEET
2	INDEX OF SHEETS/LIST OF HIGHWAY STANDARDS
3 TO 5	GENERAL NOTES
6 TO 14	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
15 TO 19	TYPICAL SECTIONS
20 TO 21	SUPERELEVATION TRANSITION DETAILS
22 TO 27e	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
28 TO 37	ALIGNMENT AND TIES
38 TO 49	ROADWAY REMOVAL PLANS
50 TO 61	PROPOSED ROADWAY PLANS
62 TO 77	PROPOSED ROADWAY PROFILES
78 TO 87	LEVEE PLANS
88 TO 201	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLANS
202 TO 210	MOT DETAILS
211 TO 249	EROSION CONTROL PLANS
250 TO 260	EXISTING DRAINAGE & UTILITIES PLANS
261 TO 271	PROPOSED DRAINAGE PLANS
272 TO 286	PROPOSED DRAINAGE PROFILES
287 TO 296a	PLAT OF HIGHWAYS (FOR INFORMATION ONLY)
297 TO 298	RAMP ELEVATION DETAIL
299 TO 310	PROPOSED PAVEMENT MARKING PLANS
311 TO 317	PROPOSED GUIDE SIGN PANEL DETAILS
318 TO 319	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS PLANS
320 TO 348	ROADWAY LIGHTING PLANS
349 TO 366	ITS PLANS
367 TO 379	SIGN STRUCTURE PLANS
380 TO 512	PROPOSED BRIDGE PLANS
513 TO 531	PROPOSED MSE RETAINING WALL PLANS
532 TO 537	CULVERT MODIFICATION PLANS
538 TO 538b	MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS
DRAWING NO.	
VOLUME 2	DESCRIPTION
541 TO 606	CROSS SECTIONS - INTERSTATE 270
607 TO 615	CROSS SECTIONS - RAMP P1
616 TO 619	CROSS SECTIONS - RAMP P4
620 TO 624	CROSS SECTIONS - ILLINOIS ROUTE 3
625 TO 628	CROSS SECTIONS - WATERWORKS ROAD
629 TO 632	CHOUTEAU PLACE ROAD
633 TO 650	CROSS SECTIONS - RELOCATED LEVEE ROAD STAGE L1
651 TO 690	CROSS SECTIONS - RELOCATED LEVEE ROAD STAGE L2
691 TO 707	CROSS SECTIONS - RELOCATED LEVEE ROAD STAGE L3
708 TO 712m	CROSS SECTIONS - PROPOSED TRAIN / LEVEE ACCESS ROAD

FILE NAME =	USER NAME = sbliven	DESIGNED -	SJM	REVISED -	07-30-10
0876A91-Sht-IndexØ1.DGN		DRAWN -	ML	REVISED -	04-20-11
	PLOT SCALE = #SCALE#	CHECKED -	SJM	REVISED -	
	PLOT DATE = 4/22/2011	DATE -	06-30-10	REVISED -	

## STATE OF ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

886006-01

TYPICAL LAYOUT FOR DETECTION LOOPS

INDEX OF SHEETS /HIGHWAY STANDARDS INTERSTATE 270		F.A.I. RTE.	SECTION	COUNTY	TOTAL SHEETS	SHEET NO.
		270	60-1B-1	MADISON	712	2
				CONTRAC	T NO. 7	76A91
SHEET NO. 1 OF 1 SHEETS STA.	TO STA.		ILLINOIS FED. AI	D PROJECT		

HIGHWAY	STANDARDS
STANDARD NO.	DESCRIPTION
000001-06	STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND PATTERNS
001001-02	AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS
001006	DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT
202001-01	EARTH MEDIAN DITCH CHECK
280001-05	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS
285001-02	FABRIC FORMED CONCRETE REVETMENT MATS
420001-07	PAVEMENT JOINTS
420101-04	24' (7.2 m) JOINTED PCC PAVEMENT
420206-08	ENTRANCE RAMP TERMINAL (JOINTED PCC RAMP PAVEMENT ADJACENT TO CRC MAINLINE PAVEMENT)
420306-06	EXIT RAMP TERMINAL (JOINTED PCC RAMP PAVEMENT ADJACENT TO CRC MAINLINE PAVEMENT)
420401-08	BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT CONNECTOR
421001-02 421101-08	BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR CRC PAVEMENT 24' (7.2 m) CRC PAVEMENT (WITH WIDE FLANGE BEAM TERMINAL JOINT)
421101-08	36' (10.8 m) CRC PAVEMENT (WITH WIDE FLANGE BEAM TERMINAL JOINT)
442201-03	CLASS C AND D PATCHES
482001-02	HMA SHOULDER ADJACENT TO FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT
482006-03	HMA SHOULDER ADJACENT TO RIGID PAVEMENT
483001-04	PCC SHOULDER
515001-03	NAME PLATE FOR BRIDGES
542301-03	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION
542401-01	METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE CULVERTS
601001-04	SUB-SURFACE DRAINS
601101-01	CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR PIPE DRAIN
602001-02	CATCH BASIN TYPE A
602106-01	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TYPE 4, 5 & 6
602401-03	MANHOLE TYPE A
602601-02	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP
602701-02 604001-03	MANHOLE STEPS
604001-03	FRAME AND LIDS TYPE 1 BASE, FRAME AND LIDS TYPE 5
604036-02	GRATE TYPE 8
604071-04	FRAME AND GRATE TYPE 20
606401-01	PAVED DITCH
630001-09	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
630201-06	PCC/HMA STABILIZATION AT STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
630301-05	SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
631011-07	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2
631026-05	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 5
631031-09	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6
635001-01	DELINEATORS
635006-03	REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT
635011-02	REFLECTOR MARKER AND MOUNTING DETAILS
637006-02 642001-01	CONCRETE BARRIER, DOUBLE FACE, 42 in. (1065 mm) HEIGHT SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS
665001-02	WOVEN WIRE FENCE
666001-01	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS
667101-01	PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS
701001-02	OFF-RD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, MORE THAN 15' (4.5 m) AWAY
701006-03	OFF-RD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 15' (4.5 m) TO 24" (600 mm) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
701101-02	OFF-RD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 15' (4.5 m) TO 24" (600 mm) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
701106-02	OFF-RD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, MORE THAN 15' (4.5 m) AWAY
701301-04	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS
701401-06	LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY /EXPRESSWAY
701901-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
704001-06	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER
720001-01	SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS
720006-02	SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS  METAL POSTS FOR SIGNS, MARKERS & DELINEATORS
720011-01 728001-01	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT
729001-01	APPLICATIONS OF TYPES A & B METAL POSTS (FOR SIGNS & MARKERS)
780001-02	TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS
781001-03	TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
805001-01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSTALLATION DETAILS
814001-02	HANDHOLES
825006-01	LIGHTING CONTROLLER POLE MOUNTED, 480V
825026-01	LIGHTING CONTROLLER BASE MOUNTED, 480V
836001	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION
226006-01	TYPICAL LAYOUT FOR DETECTION LOOPS